2.3 Technical requirements 

Technical requirements of the subject-matter of the Contract are specified in Annex No. 1 hereto. 

2.4 Classification of subject-matter of Contract 

2.5 Estimated value of Contract 

Estimated value of the Contract 
(in EUR without VAT): 3,500,000 

In words: three million and five hundred 

thousand euros 

Estimated value of the Contract 
(in CZK without VAT)1: 89,617,500 

In words: eighty nine million and six 

hundred seventeen thousand five hun-

dred Czech crowns 

2.6 Term and place of performance of Contract 

Estimated date of beginning of performance of the

[...]

The Contracting Authority requires proof of the following economic qualification to perform the Contract. 

The Contracting Authority requests that the minimum annual turnover of the Economic Operator or the 

turnover achieved by the Economic Operator in relation to the subject of the Contract should reach CZK 

155,000,000 (in words:one hundred fifty five million Czech crowns) for the 3 immediately preceding 

accounting periods; if the Economic Operator is established later, it shall suffice if he submits its turnover 

figures in the required amount for all accounting periods from the date when it was established.

[...]

The Supplier shall provide evidence of the technical qualification criteria by submitting a list of at least 6 

significant supplies of washing lines for plastics with the place of delivery in countries of the European 

Union with a minimum value of CZK 25,000,000 (in words: twenty five million Czech crowns) per supply 

together with indication of their scope and date of fulfillment. 

4.2 Forms of proof of qualification 

4.2.1 Demonstration of qualification obtained abroad 

In case that a qualification has been obtained abroad, documents issued in accordance with the law of